OP \$90.00 3793120

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM524854

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/06/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CARETRACKER, INC.		03/19/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRAPEZE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	8360 East Via Deventura	
Internal Address:	Suite L-200	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85258	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3793120	AMAZINGCHARTS
Registration Number:	3787484	GUARDIAN ANGEL SUPPORT
Registration Number:	4203813	MEANINGFUL USE WIZARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7166260366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7166261564

Email: esimpson@idealawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen S. Simpson Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NHCA103US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen S. Simpson
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen S. Simpson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=CareTracker to Trapeze Assignment - AmazingCharts#page1.tif source=CareTracker to Trapeze Assignment - AmazingCharts#page2.tif source=CareTracker to Trapeze Assignment - AmazingCharts#page3.tif source=CareTracker to Trapeze Assignment - AmazingCharts#page4.tif source=CareTracker to Trapeze Assignment - AmazingCharts#page5.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Trademark Rights ("Assignment"), effective as of September 6,

2017 (the "Effective Date") is made and entered into by and between CARETRACKER, INC., a

Delaware corporation, having its principal address at 235 Promenade St., Suite 600, Providence,

Rhode Island 02908, and TRAPEZE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, having

its principal address at 8360 East Via Deventura, Suite L-200, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258.

WHEREAS, CARETRACKER, INC. is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

following trademarks, and has adopted and used the following trademarks in commerce in the United

States and owns federal trademark registrations for the same:

AMAZING CHARTS for use in association with "Computer software for controlling and

managing patient medical information; computer software for the collection, editing,

organizing, modifying, book marking, transmission storage and sharing of data and

information regarding electronic health records of individuals; computer software for

managing medical practices; application service provider, namely, providing, hosting,

managing, developing, researching, analyzing, reporting, and maintaining applications,

software, web sites, and databases of others in the fields of healthcare, benefits programs,

employee productivity, risk management" in International Class 9, which mark is the subject

of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,793,120;

GUARDIAN ANGEL SUPPORT for use in association with "Computer technology support

services, namely, help desk services" in International Class 42, which mark is the subject of

U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 3,787,484;

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006652 FRAME: 0817

• MEANINGFUL USE WIZARD for use in association with "computer software for

controlling and managing patient medical information; computer software for the collection,

editing, organizing, modifying, book marking, transmission, storage and sharing of data and

information regarding electronic health records of individuals; computer software for

managing medical practices" in International Class 9, which mark is the subject of U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 4,203,813.

WHEREAS, CARETRACKER, INC. is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain

common law trademarks, and has adopted and used the following common law trademarks in

commerce in the United States:

PRACTICE MADE PERFECT

FALL IN LOVE WITH YOUR EHR

• AMAZING CHARTS ELECTRONIC HEALTH RECORD (EHR)

AMAZING CHARTS ELECTRONIC MEDICAL RECORD (EMR)

AMAZING CHARTS BILLING SERVICE (ACBS)

GUARDIAN ANGEL SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE

AMAZING CHARTS USERS CONFERENCE (ACUC)

AMAZING CHARTS OFFSITE BACKUP (AC-OSBU)

AMAZING CHARTS PRACTICE MANAGEMENT (PM)

AMAZING CHARTS IN THE CLOUD

AMAZING CHARTS CERTIFIED IT SUPPORT

AMAZING CHARTS USERS GROUPS (ACUG)

amazing

Practice Management

amazing RCM



amazingcharts





All the above referenced registered and common law trademarks are hereinafter known as the "TRADEMARKS."

WHEREAS, CARETRACKER, INC. wishes to assign and transfer to TRAPEZE SOFTWARE

GROUP, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill

of the business associated therewith; and,

WHEREAS, TRAPEZE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC. is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and

interest in and to said TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated

therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged by CARETRACKER, INC. and TRAPEZE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.,

CARETRACKER, INC. and TRAPEZE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC. agree as follows:

1. Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment. CARETRACKER, INC. hereby assigns to TRAPEZE

SOFTWARE GROUP, INC., nunc pro tunc as of the Effective Date hereof, (a) all of

CARETRACKER, INC.'s right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS, together

with related United States Trademark Registration Nos. 3,793,120; 3,787,484; and

4,203,813, (b) all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the

TRADEMARKS, and thus all goodwill of the ongoing and existing business to which the

TRADEMARKS pertain and with which the TRADEMARKS are used or are intended to be

used, (c) all right, title and interest to sue for, settle, or release any past, present and/or future

infringement, dilution or other violations of any right, title and/or interest in and to the

TRADEMARKS, and to recover, collect or otherwise receive all damages, royalties, profits,

interests, revenues, incomes, proceeds, payments, or settlements therefor, (d) all right, title

and interest to bring any cancellation, opposition, or other proceeding in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, or before any equivalent agency, in connection with or

otherwise based upon the TRADEMARKS, and (e) all right, title and interest to collect and

receive any and all income, royalties, proceeds and payments arising by virtue of use of the

TRADEMARKS after the Effective Date hereof. All rights, titles, and interests assigned

hereunder are to be held and enjoyed by TRAPEZE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC. and

TRAPEZE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.'s successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as

it would have been held and enjoyed by CARETRACKER, INC. had this assignment not be

made.

2. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of CARETRACKER, INC.

and TRAPEZE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC. and their respective successors and assigns.

Dated: March 19, 2019

CARETRACKER, INC.

By: \ Jerry Canada, Jr.

Title: Group President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006652 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 05/23/2019